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March 25, 2008  
 

In Reply Reply  
To: A005632  

 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  
 
To: Attached Mailing List  
 
ORDER WR 2008-0014 – APPROVING YUBA COUNTY WATER AGENCY’S 
PETITION FOR MODIFICATION OF REVISED WATER RIGHT DECISION 1644 AND 
PETITION FOR LONG-TERM TRANSFER OF WATER, BOTH RELATED TO THE 
LOWER YUBA RIVER ACCORD – LOWER YUBA RIVER IN YUBA COUNTY 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the final, certified order WR 2008-0014 regarding Yuba County 
Water Agency’s petition to modify Revised Decision 1644 and petition for long-term 
transfer of up to 200,000 acre-feet of water.  Order WR 2008-0014 was adopted by the 
State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) on March 18, 2008.  A copy 
of the order will also be posted for review at the following websites:  
http://www.waterrights.ca.gov/hearings/wro2008.html 
http://www.waterrights.ca.gov/HTML/loweryubariver.html 
 
As described in California Code of Regulations, title 23, section 768, no later than thirty 
(30) days after adoption by the State Water Board of the order, any person interested in 
any application, permit or license affected by the order may petition the State Water 
Board for reconsideration of the matter upon any of the following causes:  
 

(a) Irregularity in the proceedings, or any ruling, or abuse of discretion, by which the 
person was prevented from having a fair hearing;  

 
(b) The decision or order is not supported by substantial evidence;  
 
(c) There is relevant evidence which, in the exercise of reasonable diligence, could 

not have been produced;  
 
(d) Error in law.  

 
 
Petitions should be addressed to:  
 
 
 

http://www.waterrights.ca.gov/hearings/wro2008.html
http://www.waterrights.ca.gov/HTML/loweryubariver.html
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Larry Lindsay, Chief  

Hearings Unit  
Division of Water Rights  

State Water Resources Control Board  
P.O. Box 2000  

Sacramento, CA 95812-2000  
 

Petitions for reconsideration may also be delivered by hand to the following address:  
 

Division of Water Rights  
State Water Resources Control Board  

Cal/EPA Headquarters  
1001 “I” Street, 14

th 
Floor  

Sacramento, CA 95814-2828  
 

Couriers delivering petitions for reconsideration must check in with lobby security and 
have them contact Division of Water Rights mailroom, second floor.  The mailroom will 
receive and date stamp petitions.  
 
If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Marianna Aue at (916) 
327-4440 or contact me at (916) 341-5359. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

  
Ernest Mona 
Hearings and Special Programs Section 
 
Enclosures:  
Mailing List 
Final Order 
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Service List Labels 
(02/28/08) 

 
 

Yuba County Water Agency 
Alan B. Lilly 
Bartkiewicz, Kronick & Shanahan 
1011 22nd Street 
Sacramento, CA  95816-4907 
abl@bkslawfirm.com 
 

 
Cordua Irrigation District 
Paul Minasian 
Minasian, Spruance, Meith, Soares 
and Sexton, LLP 
P.O. Box 1679 
Oroville, CA  95965 
pminasian@minasianlaw.com 
 

 
United States Bureau of Reclamation 
Ray Sahlberg 
2800 Cottage Way 
Sacramento, CA  95825 
rsahlberg@mp.usbr.gov 
rcolella@mp.usbr.gov 
 

 
California Department of Water Resources
Cathy Crothers 
1416 Ninth Street. room 1118-25 
Sacramento. CA 95814 
ccrothers@water.ca.gov 
 
 

Westlands Water District 
Jon D. Rubin 
Diepenbrock Harrison 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
jrubin@diepenbrock.com 
 

 
The San Luis & Delta-Mendota 
  Water Authority 
Jon D. Rubin 
Diepenbrock Harrison 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1800 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
jrubin@diepenbrock.com 
 

 
State Water Contractors and  
Kern County Water Agency 
Clifford W. Schulz 
Kronick, Moskovitz, Tiedemann & Girard 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2700 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
cschulz@kmtg.com 
 

 
Anglers Committee 
Bob Baiocchi 
P.O. Box 1790 
Graeagle. CA  96103 
rbaiocchi@gotsky.com 
 

 
Department of Fish & Game 
Nancee Murray 
Office of the General Counsel 
1416 Ninth Street, 12th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
nmurray@dfg.ca.gov 
 

 
Michael Warburton  
Public Trust Alliance, A Project of the 
Resource Renewal Institute, 
Rm. 290, Bldg. D 
Fort Mason Center 
San Francisco, CA  94123 
michael@rri.org 
 

Trout Unlimited 
Charlton Bonham 
18088 5th Street 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
cbonham@tu.org 
 

Friends of the River 
Steve Evans 
915 20th Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
sevans@friendsoftheriver.org 
 
 

 
South Yuba River Citizen League 
Jason Rainey 
216 Main Street 
Nevada City, CA  95959 
Jason@syrcl.org 
 
 

The Bay Institute 
Gary Bobker 
500 Palm Drive, Suite 200 
Novato, CA  94949 
bobker@bay.org 
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